Nl S T )Y

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 1876

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FIRCREST,
WASHINGTON, AWARDING THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR THE
44" ST SEWER LIFT STATION UPGRADE PROJECT TO PAPE & SONS
CONSTRUCTION INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $639,460.80 INCLUDING
SALES TAX, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS AND TO PROVIDE THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED TO COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest owns, operates, and maintains its sewer conveyance
system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has budgeted the necessary funding to finance the
work identified in the 44" St Sewer Lift Station Upgrade Project; and

WHEREAS, Pape & Sons Construction Inc. provided the lowest responsible bid for
this project; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter a construction contract with Pape & Sons
Construction Inc. to perform the construction work necessary to complete said project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The 44" St Sewer Lift Station Upgrade Project is hereby awarded to Pape &
Sons Construction Inc. in the amount of $639,460.80, including sales tax, and the City
Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute the required documents and give
the notice to proceed to commence construction of the project.

Section 2. This resolution shall become effective upon adoption.
APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 12th day of
December 2023.

APPROVED:

S

14 arrényiﬁe. Mayor Pro Tempore

ATTEST:

Arlette Burkhart, Acting City Clerk

Page 1 of 2




w e W N

O 0 3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert Zeinemann, City Attorney

Page 2 of 2




