Nl N o)

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26
27
28
29

CITY OF FIRCREST
RESOLUTION NO. 1973

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT #2 TO THE PUBLIC
WORKS CONTRACT WITH PAPE & SONS CONSTRUCTION
INC. FOR THE 44™ STREET SEWER LIFT STATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest has contracted with Pape & Sons Construction,
Inc., for the 44" Street Sewer Lift Station Project; and

WHEREAS, the project experienced unforeseen impacts, resulting in additional
work and costs totaling $12,096.80, exceeding the original contract amount of
$639,460.80; and

WHEREAS, the City of Fircrest desires to compensate Pape & Sons Construction,
Inc. for the additional work performed to address these unanticipated issues.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF FIRCREST:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute Amendment
#2 to the contract with Pape & Sons Construction, Inc., in the amount of $12,096.80,
for additional project costs incurred for the 44" Street Sewer Lift Station Project.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FIRCREST, WASHINGTON, at a regular meeting thereof this 13th day of May
2025.

APPROVED:

S Revprodel

Shannon Reynolds, Mayor

ATTEST:

(
Arlette Burkhart, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

’ Ioat/da Eide, Cltl\ Attorney

Page 1 of 1




